Modified 4 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Layne Thornton
2 Eric Claypoole
3 Ted Skelton
4 Josh Mazur
5 Tim Skelton
6 Charlie Miller
7 Ron Fischer
8 Ryan Thornton
9 Pete Matt

10 Derrick Brown

Platte City, MO
Saturday, July 22, 2023

City / State
Gravity IA
Macon MO
Harvard IL

St Joseph MO
Harvard IL
Creston 1A
Tripp SD
Gravity IA
St.Joseph MO
Seneca MO

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Thumper 4wd Ford Superduty
Risky Business / 4V Engler - Chevy 2004 S-
The Rock ( 4WD)

Unfinished Business

The Bone

Foxy Lady

Fischer Nutz 2003 Chevy S-10
Backdraft

Undertaker

High Class Grass

Distance

338.46
337.58
330.16
329.38
329.31
326.19
325.46
316.67
300.23

292.1

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20

0
19



Diesel 2.6 Truck

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Scott Barcus
2 Ethen Schneider
3 Jeff Mc Cord
4 Jonathan Hege
5 Chris Moretine
6 Jeff Oermann
7 Lane Aldrich
8 Cody Winchester
9 Addalea Barcus
10 Cory Peck
11 Chris Hunziker
12 Dawson Moore
13 John Kaps
14 Brady Heitman

Platte City, MO

Saturday, July 22, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name
Hopkin MO Cole Train
Rhileland MO  The Centerfold
Joker
Shot in the Dark
Garden City MO High expectaions
Red Line Ram
Excelsior Spring Smokin Goat
What Was | thinking

Add's Up

Allied Forces

Hail Damage
Luisburg KS Black & White Affair
Paola KS Smokin Parts

Bent and Sent

Vehicle Description

Distance

326.33
324.59
319.76
316.33
315.44
314.26

313.9
311.39
309.64
270.52

269.9
267.23
261.29

80.54

Points

O OO 0O 0O 00O O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo



Diesel 3.0 Truck

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Jason Wayman
2 Adam Kincald
3 Steve Banghart
4 Ryan Stahl
5 Skyler Leeper
6 Dalen Bell
7 Craig McElfresh
8 Colby Knight
9 Chris Barton

Platte City, MO
Saturday, July 22, 2023

City / State
Novinger MO

Colon NE
Clearmont Mo
California MO
Tuscombia MO
Rushville Mo
Lebo KS

St Joesph MO

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Megatron

Hill Brothers

Power Trip

Spooled Up

Chain Smoker

Trailer Trendz

8 Envy

Hillbilly Bone Unleashed

All Too Risky

Distance
333.82
331.34
329.73

327.6
323.76
319.07
312.81
307.92

330.56 DQ

Points
28

0

0

26

25

o O O o



Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Chris Leer
2 Craig Janke
3 Dean Holicky
4 Megan Paddock
5 George Beyer
6 Chris Leer
7 Keith Myers
8 Brent Paddock
9 Dalie Paulsen
10 Lane Paulsen
11 Skyler Leeper
12 Joe Moriondo
13 David Novak
14 Sydnee Summers
15 Gary Behrendt
16 Connie Mullenix
16 Roger Ruwe

Platte City, MO
Saturday, July 22, 2023

City / State
Readstown WI
Pilger NE
Waterville MN
Mound City KS

Readstown WI
Troy MO
Mound City KS
Coleridge NE
Coleridge NE
California MO
Creighton Mo
Howells NE
Buckner MO
Ravenna NE
Unionville MO
Herman NE

Vehicle Name
Badger Deere
Movin' On IH 1066

Killin Time

In Too Deep

Side Piece

Dairyin Deere

Weezer

Diggin Deep Deere

Sibling Rivalry

Life in the Fast Lane

Faster Horses

No Green, No Glory JD 7930

The Mean Farmer ( JD 8410
Color Blind

High Stakes Horsepower

Gopher 1976 IH 1066
One Mean Farmer ( Red)

Vehicle Description

Distance

355.29
339.6
339.59
337.92
335.18
335.12
335.04
333.87
331.9
330.47
326.99
326.85
322.36
308.97
298.06
0BR
0BR

Points

0
27
26
25
24

0

0
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
15



Modified

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Donald Nelson
2 Brett Behrends
3 Scott Bracken
4 Wayne Longnecker
4 Tyren Ulmer

Platte City, MO

Saturday, July 22, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name
Cat Spring TX  Twisted Whip
Firth NE Behrends Bros
Pleasant Hill MC Outlaw
Cambridge IA  River Rat
Larchwood IA  Sweet Pain

Vehicle Description

1995 Ford Ranger
Rolls Royce Griffen
3 - Chevy's

Distance
342.28
315.34
148.72

0SC
0BR

Points
28

0

0

26

25



Beggs OK #1
Friday, May 29, 2015

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name



Vehicle Description Distance Points



Pro Stock 4X4 Trucks

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Philip Kreisler

2 Toby Vanderpool

3 Chris Meyer

4 Dave Walters

5 Brett Stamps

6 Chad Mears

7 Keith Hammons

8 Alan Brommel

9 Nathan Breheim
10 Marty Seleman
11 Al Ferguson
12 Adam Wilmes
13 Miles Jumps
14 Jordan Cumpton

Platte City, MO
Saturday, July 22, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description

Lincoln MO Show Me Chevy 1998 Chevy S10
Indianola lowa Chain Stretcher

Wellsville MO  Foolish Pleasure

Villisca la Tator Wagon 2 72 Chevy

New Market la Trouble Maker 72 Chevy

ST Joseph Mo Bad News

Green City MO Bi Polar

New Virginia IA  Wild Thing

Sedalia Mo Breakin Loose
Garden City MO Rattrap 1975 Ford F-350
Adrian MO Four Season Gambler

St Joseph MO  Hog Wild
Mound City MO Noise Complaint
Creighton Mo Ford Tuff 1984 Ford

Distance

329.16
328.56
326.17
324.29
323.08
322.93
322.74
321.31
320.22
316.96
316.92
316.26
308.11

0BR

Points

28
26

0
25
24

0
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Kyle Carstens
2 Gage Porter
3 Cody Yarick
4 Steve Bailey
5 Gregg Jager
5 Jim Brackett
5 Bill Behrendt

Platte City, MO
Saturday, July 22, 2023

City / State
Parker KS
Mercer MO
Rich Hill MO
Odessa MO
Hazard NE
Richland MO
Ravenna NE

Vehicle Name
Lotta Green
Gang Green
Gone

Rut Cutter
Wampuscat
Hillbilly Express
Red Zone

Vehicle Description

1996 Chev 3500

John Deere 8410

JD 4520

IH 1066
IH 1566

Distance

332.73
322.12
311.12
201.56 DQ
0SC

0SC

0SC

Points

28
26
25
24
22
22
22



Pro Stock Semi

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Leland Zimmerman
2 Joe Baehr
3 Brent Roberts
4 Larry Robert

Platte City, MO
Saturday, July 22, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Versailes MO  X15

Wright City MO What a way to go

Hopkins MO Black On Track

Hopkins MO Instigator

Distance

394.84
328.96
320.35
230.84

Points

28
26
25
24



